AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN
THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON BEACH AND
WALKER ENGINEERING, INC.
FOR
PROJECT MANAGEMENT SERVICES FOR OIL WELL ABANDONMENT

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into by and between the CITY OF
HUNTINGTON BEACH, a California municipal corporation, hereinafter referred to as
“City,” and WALKER ENGINEERING, INC., hereinafter referred to as “Consultant.”

WHEREAS, City and Consultant are parties to that certain agreement, dated
January 1, 2022, entitled “Professional Services Contract Between the City of Huntington
Beach and Walker Engineering, Inc. for Project Management Services for Oil Well
Abandoment” which agreement shall hereinafter be referred to as the “Original
Agreement”; and

City and Consultant wish to amend the Original Agreement to increase the
amount of compensation to be paid to Consultant,

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed by City and Consultant as follows:

1. ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION

In consideration of the services to be performed under the Original
Agreement, City agrees to pay Consultant at the rates specified in Exhibit B which is
attached hereto and incorporated by reference into this Agreement. City further agrees to
pay Consultant an additional sum not to exceed Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars
($25,000.00). The additional sum shall be added to the original sum of Fifty Thousand
Four Hundred Dollars ($50,400.00), for a new contract amount not to exceed Seventy

Five Thousand Four Hundred Dollars ($75,400.00).

24-14638/340816 1




2 REAFFIRMATION

Except as specifically modified herein, all other terms and conditions for the
Original Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be

executed by and through their authorized officers on \& J \\{ MTV} 202 2622,

WALKER ENGINEERING, INC. CITY OF HUNTINGTON BEACH, a

municipal corporation of w of
¢ California
By: %M 7 (
\ Thdnes Warer )/O -
print name e ——.
ITS: (circle one) Chairman/@ﬁ/wce President City Manager

AND

By M}Q INITIATED AND APPROVED:
y: / a

\‘Q M3 ne. WAL

print name Fire Chief
ITS: (circle one)Secretary/Chief Financial
Officer/Asst, Secr! reasurer
APPROVED

RECEIVE AND FILE:

fhn, Lotanuplaw)
City Cloke TlapLiee

24-14638/340816 2



A
ACORID»
——

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MMIOD/YYYY)
7/11/2024

WALKENG-01

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THiS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT!

if the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provislons or be andorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the palicy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statament on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder In lleu of such endorsement(s),

PRODUCER
KHT Insurance

4521 S Hulen St., Suite 120
Fort Worth, TX 76109

CgﬁE'AGT
| FHQNE, exy: (817) 336-2721
Aidiees:

[ F8% wop(817) 870-2520

MA|

INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NA[C #

wisurer A; Lloyds of London

INSURED

Waiker Engineering, Inc, DBA Evans & Waiker
P.O. Box 672
Huntington Beach, CA 92648

| {NSURER B ;
INSURER G :
INSURER D ;
INSURERE ¢

INSURER F ;

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:

REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS,

i) TYPE OF INSURANCE R POLICY NUMBER GRS | G LIMITS
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENGE 3
| ctams-ave [ ] occur papceToRENTED s
- MED EXP (Any ona person) $
] PERSONAL & AOVINJURY |8
| GEN'l. AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE $
- POUCYEﬁ] PRS- Loc PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG | §
OTHER; $
| AUTONOBILE LiABILITY COVBINED SNGLE LMIT | ¢
|| ANYAUTO BOOLY INJURY (Perparson) 1§
?(%%%DONLY iﬁg‘_{ggULED BODILY INJURY (Per accldont) | $
|| NS onuy ROYRGNES Lo_?fgd_f_eymy AMAGE $
$
UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR EACH OCCURRENGE $
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE s
peo | | remenmions s
NSRS ESREATIN B [ [0

AR ooLuoebe =™ [ fwn e osence-exevproreds

if yes, describe undar -ELDISEASE- A EMPLOYER
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | §

A |Professional Liabill B0821PEVAN000723 12/8/2023 | 12/8/2024 |Per Claim 1,000,000
A |Professional Liabill B0621PEVAN000723 12/8/2023 | 12/8/2024 |Aggregate 1,000,000
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS | VERICLES (ACORD 101, Additlonal Remarks Schedule, may ba attached If more spaca Is required) \

} APPROVED AS TO FORM

By: L
MICHAEL E. GATES

CITY ATTORNEY
CITY OF HUNTINGTON BEACH

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

The City of Huntington Beach
2000 Main Street
Huntington Beach, CA 92648

1

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WHL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS,

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

JIR 4

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD




